HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA
Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2402
Date: 01/25/2024 Electronic Provider File (EPF)
To: Clerk of the County Board
From: Human Services and Public Health View past Board Reports
Subject: BAR Number 24-0036
Board Action Date: 02/06/2024 View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint

View details on SharePoint

Summary of Contract Actions

Action Type/Department/Service Area T Action Total Summary by Type Summary by Department
Administrative Action $0 $2,003,378 $1,809,658
Amendment 12 $2,093,378
Human Services 3 -$6,280
Public Health 8 $1,799,658
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 1 $300,000
New 2 $14,500 $375,000 $373,220 $300,000
Human Services 1 4500 5 suso [ ] ]
Public Health 1 $10,000 Administrative Amendment New Renewal Human Services Public Health Community Corrections
Renewal 2 $375,000 Action and Rehabilitation
Human Services 2 $375,000
Grand Total 16 $2,482,878 Summary by Funding Source

$1,559,135

$689,500

$234,243

. ¢

County Federal State County / State
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HENNEPIN COUNTY

MINNESOTA
Human Services and Public Health Contract Report #2402

Date: 01/25/2024

To: Clerk of the County Board Electronic Provider File (EPF)
From: Human Services and Public Health
Subject: BAR Number 24-0036 View past Board Reports

Board Action Date: 02/06/2024
View unsigned contract documents on SharePoint
View details on SharePoint

Summary of Contract Actions

New Contracts Renewed Contracts Amended Contracts

Department Number ~ Amount Department Number Amount Department Number Amount
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 0 $ - Community Corrections and Rehabilitation 1 $ 300,000
Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ - Hennepin Health 0 $ -
Human Services 1 $ 4,500 Human Services 2 $ 375,000 Human Services 3 $ (6,280)
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ - NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 0 $ -
Public Health 1 $ 10,000 Public Health 0 $ - Public Health 8 $ 1,799,658
Total 2 $ 14,500 Total 2 $ 375,000 Total 12 $ 2,093,378

Administrative Actions Description Contract #



http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
http://epf/epf/
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-customers/HC%20Board%20Reports/Forms/AllItems.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Current%20Board%20Report%20Unexecuted%20Contracts/Forms/By%20Board%20Report.aspx
https://hennepin.sharepoint.com/teams/hs-cms-contracts/Lists/BoardReport/Board%20Report%20Preview.aspx
http://epf/epf/

Vendor

Contract #

Service/Outcome

Service Area

Department

Contract

Begin Date

Contract
End Date

Previous

Contract NTE

New

Contract NTE

Funding
Source

Notes

New Contracts

The Link

Neighborhood Health Source

Renewed Contracts
The Bridge for Youth

Think Small

Amended Contracts
American Indian Community Development Corporation

People Incorporated

South Metro Human Services

Wellspring Second Chance Center

Nurse-Family Partnership

HealthPartners Institute

The Aliveness Project, Inc.

West Side Community Health Services, Inc.

City of Brooklyn Center

City of Brooklyn Park

Minnesota State Colleges & Universities

Minnesota State Colleges and Universities

PR00005778

PR00005911

HS00001607

PR00005977

HS00000712

HS00000579

HS00000583

HS00001009

PR00004920

HS00000524

HS00000521

HS00000531

PR00005183

PR00005105

PR00005104

PR00005192

Intake Review Team consultation.

Hennepin County Social Determinants of Health
consultation.

Prevention or intervention for at risk homeless youth
thru crisis phone/text line.

Training, professional development, and support
services to licensed child care providers.

Housing access and support services for American
Indians and other adults with severe substance use
disorders which have resulted in long term
homelessness.

Case management and rehabilitative services for
eligible persons with a serious mental illness.

Assertive Community Treatment, rehabilitative
services for Eligible Persons with a serious mental
iliness.

Multi-disciplinary intervention and care for youth (14-

24) under the supervision of the MN Fourth Judicial
District Court.
In-home family home visiting.

Medical Case Management services and Outpatient

Ambulatory health services for Eligible Persons living
with HIV/AIDS.

On-site meal, food shelf support, medical nutritional
therapy, and early intervention services for residents
living with HIV/AIDS.

Medical case management and outpatient ambulatory

healthcare services.

Racial equity project.

Addressing racial equity staff trainings for park and
recreation staff.

Food insecurity campaign.

Food Insecurity Campaign - North Hennepin
Community College.

Children & Family Services

Public Health Strategic Initiatives

Children & Family Services

Children & Family Services

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health

Children & Family Services

Public Health Family Health

Public Health Protection

Public Health Protection

Public Health Protection

Public Health Strategic Initiatives

Public Health Strategic Initiatives

Public Health Strategic Initiatives

Public Health Strategic Initiatives

Human Services

Public Health

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Human Services

Community
Corrections and
Rehabilitation
Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

2/1/2024

1/30/2024

1/1/2024

1/1/2024

7/1/2021

1/1/2021

17172021

5/1/2022

1/1/2023

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

5/1/2023

3/15/2023

2/20/2023

4/3/2023

1/31/2025

9/30/2024

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

6/30/2025

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,972,924

$126,081

$284,968

$457,750

$86,727

$1,950,041

$3,046,661

$1,565,608

$32,500

$32,500

$5,000

$11,550

$4,500

$10,000

$175,000

$200,000

County

County

County

County

$3,972,924 County / State Updates exhibits A and B

$119,801

$284,968

$757,750

$228,350

$2,412,591

$3,734,839

$1,974,015

$66,500

$66,500

$24,100

$23,350

State

County / State

County

State

Federal

Federal

Federal

State

State

State

State

and removes a worksite.
Group Residential Housing
Transfer Housing Support
funds.

Revises 2024 budget and
NTE and updates exhibit A.
Adult Behavioral Health
Initiative grant.

Revises exhibit A and adds
2024 ACT rates. Adult
Behavioral Health Initiative
grant.

Adds 2024 budget and NTE
and updates exhibit A.

Adds 2024 budget and NTE.
Strong Foundations grant.

Extends to 2/28/25 and
adds 2024 budget and NTE.
Ryan White grant.

Extends to 2/28/25 and
adds 2024 budget and NTE.
Ryan White grant.

Extends to 2/28/25, revises
2023 budget and NTE, and
adds 2024 budget and NTE.
Ryan White grant.

Increases NTE. Statewide
Health Improvement
Partnership grant.
Increases NTE. Statewide
Health Improvement
Partnership grant.

Updates scope of services
and increases NTE.
Statewide Health
Improvement Partnership
grant.

Increases NTE and updates
scope of services. Statewide
Health Improvement
Partnership grant.
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Vendor Contract #  Service/Outcome Service Area Department X
Begin Date End Date Contract NTE ~ Contract NTE Source

Administrative Actions

None -
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